

Colorado's Junior Handler Educational Foundation aka Colorado Junior Foundation or Junior Handler Foundation

The objectives of the Non-Profit Organization shall be to:

- Organize Licensed Colorado AKC Dog Clubs, and Dog Show & Dog Sport Enthusiasts;
- Coordinate & hold Colorado Junior Showmanship Events/ Seminars for AKC authorized Dogs, along with other Junior & Public Educational Events focused to support the sport of dogs;
- Help Develop Skills of and help provide Programs for Colorado Junior Dog Handlers;
- Raise Funds for Educational Scholarships for Colorado Junior Dog Handlers;
- Encourage, mentor and support Juniors regarding Responsible Purebred Dog Breeding;
- Facilitate Colorado AKC Dog Clubs to work together to support juniors and the sport of dogs;
- Participate with the AKC and follow AKC general rules and their code of sportsmanship.

Non-Voting Member: (adults and/or businesses, allows input, participation, voice but no formal vote, making motions or holding office.) Other Dog Clubs Pro Handlers AKC Judges Junior Parents **Businesses** 100 \$50 How Will You Help & Support US? (check boxes below): Serve on a Committee Help with Fundraising Work/Volunteer at an Event Sponsor a Trophy or Event Free Training for Juniors Sponsor a Trophy or Event (accounting, legal, marketing, media, etc.)	Your relevant information: Check all boxes that apply: □ AKC Dog Show / Event Participant □ Board Member of any AKC Dog Club □ Club Member of any AKC Dog Club □ Part of another Dog Group, 4-H, UKC, etc □ Professional Dog Handler □ Dog Trainer □ Former Junior Handler □ Supporter/Advocate/Mentor of Juniors □ AKC Junior Judge □ AKC Delegate
(specify what kind of free training) (specify what kind of free support)	Years involved in AKC Sport of Dogs
Business Name (for Business Applicant):	(Last):
Address:	
City, State, Zip:	
Email address:	Home/Biz #:
Website:	Cell #:
Signature:	Date:

By applying for membership in the Colorado Junior Handler Educational Foundation you are agreeing to abide by the organization's Constitution, Bylaws, Rules, etc. in addition to the AKC Code of Sportsmanship and specific AKC Rules are they are applicable.

For 2023 & 2024, our Founding Years, all dues & memberships paid in 2023, also cover 2024. After that it's Annually.

Complete & turn in this application and payment, or mail it with a check to Colorado Junior Foundation c/o - Annel Henderson 1911 Andrea Pl. Parker, CO 80138

PayPal to treasurer@coloradojuniorfoundation.org

Zelle to president@coloradojuniorfoundation.org

President: Marlene Groves Email: marlene@buffalogroves.com Cell # 203.243.0440
Treasurer: Annel Henderson Email: annhende@aol.com Cell # 303.915.1256